

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2016-0253

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

**DATE:** June 13, 2016

**SUBJECT:** Fiscal/Treasury Departmental Reorganization

## **REQUEST:**

Approval of proposed departmental reorganization to eliminate the Treasury as a separate department and to reassign the functions of the Treasurer to the Finance Department, whose director is appointed by the Mayor.

## **BACKGROUND:**

Rochester Hills City Charter Section 8.9 empowers the City Council to reorganize or eliminate existing Departments and create other Departments when, in the City Council's opinion, the proper administration of the business and the interests of the City require.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval of resolution.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		